PARTICIPATING ADDENDUM Amendment #3 for Mailroom Equipment, Supplies and Maintenance Between The State of Delaware and Pitney Bowes Contract ADSP016-169897

Vendor Name: Pitney Bowes

Delaware Contract Number: GSS17576-MAILMACHIN Mailroom Equipment, Supplies and Maintenance

THIS AMENDMENT Two (the "Amendment") is an amendment to the NASPO ValuePoint Participating Addendum GSS17576-MAILMACHIN ("Participating Addendum") between Pitney Bowes and the State of Delaware under the Master Price Agreement #ADSP016-169897 (the "Agreement"). Definitions used in this participating Addendum shall have the same meaning under this Amendment, unless expressly stated otherwise. If there is a direct conflict between a term of this Amendment and the term of the Participating Addendum with respect to the subject matter of this Amendment, the terms of this Amendment shall prevail.

WHEREAS, the Lead State has a Contract with the Contractor identified as number ADSP016-169897 effective through May 14, 2019, to provide Mailroom Equipment, Supplies and Maintenance; and

WHEREAS, the terms of the Contract specifically state that the Participating Addendum may be amended per agreement by both parties.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed by the parties to amendment the Participating Addendum as follows:

Changes:

APP Amendment #2 to the Agreement, updated the meter related pricing to reflect changes in US GAAP Codification. As a result of these changes, Attachment G, Postage Meter Rental Terms and Conditions and Attachment H, NASPO ValuePoint Term Rental Lease Terms and Conditions were modified and and made a part hereof as Exhibit G (version 7/19) and Exhibits H.1, H.2 and H.3. Please see Contractor's states page (<u>www.pitneybowes.com/us/states</u>) for copies of the new Exhibits.

Amendment Six (6) to the Agreement, which extends the above referenced contract to May, 14, 2021, is hereby incorporated into the Participating Addendum thereby extending the term of the Participating Addendum to May 14, 2021.

APP Amendment #7 to the Agreement, which amends the contract to include Price Book updates is hereby incorporated into the Participating Addendum.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the date of execution by both parties below:

	State of Delaware		Pitney Bowes Inc.
By:		By:	
Name:	Peter Korolyk	Name:	Arthur J. Adams, Jr.
Title:	Deputy Director	Title:	Director, Government Contract Compliance
Date:	5/11/2020	Date:	May 7, 2020